## 505040761 08/08/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5087512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIANGLIANG HU	06/13/2018
SHIPING AO	06/13/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGXI YIBO E-TECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.756, GUANGFU ROAD	
Internal Address:	HIGH-TECH DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	
City:	XINYU CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16013300	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (215) 567-2010

Email: RWILSON@CRBCP.COM
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H1202/20003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. CORNELISON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Cornelison/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=H120220003ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505040761 REEL: 046580 FRAME: 0680

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: JIANGXI YIBO E-TECH CO., LTD.

Address: No.756, Guangfu Road, High-Tech Development District, Xinyu City, Jiangxi Province, P.R. CHINA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/013,300

Title: PROCESS CARTRIDGE

Filed: June 20, 2018

Attorney Docket No: H1202/20003

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States applications for patents and all United States patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignce to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto affixed may/our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set forth below, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Liangliang HU	No. 756, Guangfu Road, High-tech Development District, Xinyu City, Jiangxi province, P.R. CHINA	古月亮亮	2018.6.13
Shiping AO	No.756, Guangfu Road, High-tech Development District, Xinyu City, Jiangxi province, P.R. CUNA	For 3	218.6.13

PATENT REEL: 046580 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 08/08/2018**